
Our Lady & St. Edward’s Catholic Primary School 
 

Dates For Your Diary Autumn 2019 
 
 
Friday   13 September  M&M Productions Pinocchio – Performance for whole school 
Monday   16 September  House Breakfast 9.00 a.m. 
Thursday 19 September  Parents Meeting Curriculum & consultation re change to school 
     Day Year 1 – 6   6.15pm  
Friday   20 September  Parents Meeting Curriculum & consultation re change to school 
     Day Year 1 – 6   9.15am 
Friday  20 September  Parents Meeting Curriculum & consultation re change to school 
     Day Year 1 – 6   2.45pm 
Tuesday  24 September  Secondary Transfer Meeting Year 6 Parents – 9am 
Tuesday  24 September  Year 2 Come & Share 9.15  
Tuesday  24 September  Secondary Transfer Meeting Year 6 Parents – 3pm 
Wednesday 25 September  F2 reading meeting 2.30 p.m. and 6.30 p.m.  
Thursday 03 October  Year 1 Come & Share 9.15am 
Friday  04 October  Whole School Individual photographs 
Tuesday 08 October  Year 3 to Tattenhall 
Wednesday 09 October  Year 3 back from Tattenhall                                  
Wednesday 09 October  F2 Come & Share 9.15am 
Friday   11 October  F1 Come & Share 9.15am and 2.45pm 
Wednesday  16 October  Parents Evening 4pm – 7pm 
Thursday 17 October  Parents Evening 4pm – 5.30pm 
Monday  21 October  Flu Immunisations F2 – Year 6 Whole Day 
Wednesday  23 October  Children finish for half term  
Thursday 24 October  INSET DAY 2 
Friday  25 October  INSET DAY 3 
Monday  04 November  Pupils and staff return to school  
Wednesday  06 November  Year 3 Come & Share 9.15am 
Monday  11 November  Chester Zoo in all day Year 1 to 6 
Tuesday  12 November  Year 4 Come & Share 9.15am 
Monday  18 November  Chester Zoo in all day Year 1 to 6 
Friday  22 November  Year 5 Come & Share 9.15am 
Monday  25 November  Chester Zoo in all day Year 1 to 6 
Wednesday 27 November  Year 6 Come & Share 9.15am 
Monday  02 December  Chester Zoo in all day Year 1 to 6 
Monday  02 December  KS 1 Play Dress Rehearsal 
Tuesday 03 December  Advent Service in Church – Whole School 10am  
Tuesday 03 December  KS 1 Christmas Play 2pm 
Wednesday 04 December  KS 1 Christmas Play 9.30am 
Wednesday 04 December  F1 F2 Dress Rehearsal 1.45pm 
Thursday 05 December  F1 F2 Dress Rehearsal 9.30am  
Friday   06 December  F1 F2 Christmas Play 9.30am 
Friday   06 December  F1 F2 Christmas Play 2.15pm 
Tuesday 10 December  Whole School Pantomime Floral Pavilion 1.30pm 
Friday  13 December  Christmas Lunch & Christmas Jumper Day 
Monday 16 December  First Forgiveness 6.15pm 
Wednesday 18 December   Christmas Party & Disco – Whole School  
Friday  20 December  Staff and Pupils break up for Christmas  
Monday 06 January  INSET DAY 4 -  Staff Return  
Tuesday 07 January  Pupils and staff return to school  
 


